Pulse Splitter v2      BPLS257
The PLS257 is for applications where a pulse is required to be isolated, re-powered and
repeated on two separate outputs (splitting) up to a maximum frequency of 100kHz.  The
output pulse width is adjustable (PW) to provide “pulse stretching” where the input pulse
is  very  short.   Input  signals  of  various  types  or  from a  variety  of  sensors  can  be
accommodated:
1) Low level ac, sine waves as produced by coil-type pick up (min 500mVpp).
2) Low level pulse, any wave shape having a consistent frequency pattern (500mVpp

Page: 1
Type NO. Designation
Power Supply:
1 = 10-60Vdc / 16-48V 50/60Hz
2 = 60–160Vdc / 48-150V 50/60Hz
Input:
(specify frequency & amplitude)
1 = Sine, sawtooth or pulse (0.2 - 50Vdc), 24Vdc aux.
3 = NAMUR proximity sensor or contact, 8Vdc aux.
4 = 3-wire NPN proximity sensor 15Vdc auxiliary.
5 = 3-wire PNP proximity sensor 15Vdc auxiliary.
6 = 3-wire NPN proximity sensor 24Vdc auxiliary.
7 = 3-wire PNP proximity sensor 24Vdc auxiliary.
8 = 2-wire 24V DC/AC proximity sensor, 24Vdc aux.
*) 9 = Other (Specify).
Output Pulse Width:
1 = Adjustable 5μ  s (100kHz) to 500μ  s (1kHz), specify.
2 = Adjustable 50μ  s (10kHz) to 5ms (100Hz), specify.
3 = Adjustable 5ms (100Hz) to 500ms (1Hz), specify.
4 = Pulse follower (100kHz max).
*) 9 = Other (Specify)
Note: Max InputFrequency=
0.5
PulseWitdthSeconds
: Options
0 = None.
*) 1 = Frequency Division FOUT .=
F¿ .
n
Specify ‘n’, n = 1 to 99 (integer).
*) 2 = Frequency Division FOUT.=
F IN.
n
Specify ‘n’, n = 1 to 999 (integer).
Power supply 1 only.
*) 9 = Other (Specify).
: Pulse Type OUT 2
1 = Sourced 3 – 22V Adjustable.
5V default, specify.
2 = Sink
*) 9 = Other (Specify)
: Pulse Type OUT 1
1 = Sink
2 = Sourced 3 – 22V Adjustable.
5V default, specify.
*) 9 = Other (Specify)
If replacing a 'PLR255 - Pulse Repeater' it
is recommended that  OUT1 is ordered with
sink mode and OUT 2 with source mode.
*) = Price Extra.
Front Control Explanation
1) AMP - amplitude adjust 15 turn for OUT 2
(OUT 1 amplitude adjustment is accessible
through a hole in the top of the case.
2) LED - Output indicator.
3) PW - pulse width adjust 15 turn (disabled
on pulse follower option).
4) TR - trigger level adjust 15 turn.
In the interest of development and improvement, BASI reserve the right to amend, without notice, details contained in
this publication.  BASI will accept no legal liability for any errors, omissions or amendments.
BAS Instrument AB
Vollsjö, Sweden
Pulse Splitter v2      BPLS257
Drawing:  DS25720 Issue: 2 16/08/18
Tel: +46 40 88009
Fax:  +46 40 929877
Page: 2
BPLS257 - X X X X X X